900239439 11/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rayovac Corporation		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Rayovac Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218297	MICRO BRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: dgaier@paulweiss.com, emendes@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Gaier

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19440-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle L. Gaier
Signature:	/Danielle L. Gaier/
Date:	11/26/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=SBI name change from Rayovac May 2005#page1.tif source=SBI name change from Rayovac May 2005#page2.tif source=SBI name change from Rayovac May 2005#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0591

H \$40.00 1218297

DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2/00

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: MAY - 2 2005

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

05 APR 28 AM 11: 46

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RAYOVAC CORPORATION

The name of the corporation (prior to the change effected by this amendment) is "RAYOVAC CORPORATION".

The amendment adopted is to amend Article I of the articles of incorporation of the corporation to change the name of the corporation to "SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.", so that, as amended, Article I reads as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC."

- The date of adoption of the amendment was April 27, 2005. C.
- The amendment was proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by the shareholders of corporation in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.
 - The amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. C.D.T. on May 2, 2005. E.

DULY EXECUTED and delivered by the undersigned on April 28,2005.

RAYOVAC CORPORATION

Name: James T. Lucke

Title Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

These Articles of Amendment were drafted outside the State of Wisconsin.

APR 28 2005 12:20 PM

285587

DCORF40

\$40.00

APR 28 2005 12:20 PM

EXPEDITE25

\$25.00

AO-1303103.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0593

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHAPTER 180

- Changes Corporationame

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM STE 200 8025 EXCELSIOR DR MADISON WI 53717 # 40.00 +25.00 Gp



TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0594